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A note from the Principal ~ 

Dear Jefferson Families, 

Welcome back to school Jefferson Families!  Our staff has been working hard this summer to prepare for 
a successful and exciting school year!  We are looking forward to another school year together! Our staff 
has been diligently working to prepare for an exciting school year.   

We will be changing our bell schedules this year to align with the other schools in our district.  The first bell 
rings at 8:10 am and the tardy bell at 8:15 am.  We will have a 1:30 dismissal EVERY MONDAY and a 
3:00 dismissal Tuesday through Friday.  Please take the time to review all documents that come home 
with your child this week.   

I look forward to seeing you at Back to School Night.  This event will take place on Thursday, August 11th 
from 6:00 – 7:00.  There will be a taco truck onsite from 5:00 – 6:00 as a fundraiser for our 
school.  Parents will report to their child’s first period teacher and then rotate through the classes.  Your 
child will bring home a detailed schedule and school map, prior to Back to School Night, for your use.   

Over the summer our ASB students attended a Leadership Conference, we welcomed our 5th grade 
students with a BBQ and our teachers attended a 3-day Professional Learning Conference in San 
Jose.  Furthermore, please join me in welcoming new staff members: Julio Lopez (6th, 7th, 8th Physical 
Education), Diane Entizne (7th grade ELA, History and Intervention), and Rachel Henley (Instructional 
Coach).   

I’d like to thank our custodial staff for their hard work over the summer in keeping our beautiful new 
campus in prime condition and a huge shout out to our wonderful office ladies, Ms. Vinyard and Mrs. 
Beith, for preparing everything for our new school year!  

I look forward to meeting those of you that are new to Jefferson School and also seeing all of the familiar 
faces on our first day of school.  Please do not hesitate to come by and visit or contact me at 209-835-
3053 or awooten@sjcoe.net   

Alyssa Wooten 

Principal  
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Please refer to the school website @ 
http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46 for upcoming dates, times 

and additional school information  

 

 

Starting this year, the Food Service Program will discontinue ala carte food items except bottle 
water and 2nd helpings (Dominos pizza day’s only). This change is due to a recent program review 
audit. We will continue to offer 2nd chance breakfast at recess. Breakfast is $1.50 and includes milk 
and/or juice as well as food items(s). Questions, please call Debbi Rogers at 209-839-8759 

 

~ Covered California ~ 

By law, most people are now required to have health insurance or pay a penalty when 

they file their taxes. Californians can apply through Covered California and select the 

health insurance plan that works best for their needs and budget. The open-enrollment 

period happens once a year. Once open enrollment ends, you may enroll in a Covered 

California health plan only if you have a qualifying life event that makes you eligible to 

apply. Some examples of qualifying life events are: losing your health coverage, getting 

married, moving outside your plan’s coverage area, having a baby and turning 26. To see 

if you qualify, visit www.CoveredCA.com/individuals-and-families/getting-
covered/special-enrollment. Individuals and families may also qualify for Medi-Cal 

benefits.  

            

         
 

http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46
http://coveredca.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment/
http://coveredca.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment/
http://coveredca.com/get-help/local


Enroll. Get Care. Renew. 
Health Coverage All Year Long

Health Coverage Options

Three ways to enroll  
in Medi-Cal and 
Covered California:

  Find a primary care doctor  
in your network. 

  Schedule an annual checkup 
for you and your family.

  Make sure to take your child 
to the dentist.

  Pay your monthly premium  
if your plan requires it.

  Medi-Cal must be renewed 
every year. Medi-Cal will 
mail renewal packet. 
Complete and return. For 
help, contact your local 
Medi-Cal o�ce or call 211. 

  Health plans through 
Covered California must be 
renewed every year. Renewal 
information will be mailed 
at the end of the year, or 
contact Covered California  
at 1 (800) 300-1506.

Medi-Cal:
  

 

  

Covered California:
  Covered California is where legal residents  

of California can compare quality health 
plans and choose the one that works best  
for them. 

  Based on income and family size, many 
Californians may qualify for financial 
assistance. 

  Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time 
you experience a life-changing event, like 
losing your job or having a baby. You have 60 
days from the event to complete enrollment.

Undocumented Families visit: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented
Immigration status information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not be used by any 

immigration agency to enforce immigration laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506 

Find in-person help: 
www.coveredca.com 
      /get-help/local/

 Household 
Size

Children may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

If 2016 household income  
is between…

May be eligible for  
financial help to purchase 

insurance through  
Covered California

 

If 2016 household income is less than…

Adults may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

You and your family may qualify for financial help:

Enroll.

Get Care.  

Renew. 

A PROJECT OF THE CHILDREN’S PARTNERSHIP

HEALTH 
CARE 
FOR ALL 
FAMILIES

For more information go to:
www.allinforhealth.org

April 2016

1

2

3

4

5

6

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,394 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

Medi-Cal covers immunizations, 
checkups, specialists, vision and 
dental services, and more for children 
and youth at no- or low-cost.

Medi-Cal enrollment is available 
year-round.

Children—regardless of immigration 
status—foster youth, pregnant 
women, and legally present 
individuals—including those with 
DACA status—may be eligible for 
no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.



 

 

Para más información visite:
www.allinforhealth.org 
www.asegurate.com
Abril 2016 UN PROYECTO DE “THE CHILDREN’S PARTNERSHIP”

Asegúrate, 
para el 
bienestar de 
tu familia

Inscríbase. Cuide Su Salud. Renueve Su Cobertura.   
Cobertura de salud durante todo el año

Sus Opciones de Cobertura de Salud
Medi-Cal:
  

  Medi-Cal proporciona vacunas, visitas al 
doctor de prevención, especialista, oculista 
y servicios dentales para niños y jóvenes 
gratis o a bajo costo.

  Inscripción al programa de Medi-Cal está 
disponible todo el año.

Covered California:
  Covered California es donde los residentes 

legales de California pueden comparar  
planes de salud de alta calidad y elegir el que 
les conviene. 

  Dependiendo de los ingresos y el tamaño de la 
familia, muchos Californianos también podrían 
calificarán para obtener ayuda financiera.

  Inscríbase durante la Inscripción Abierta o 
en cualquier momento durante el año que a 
tenido un evento calificado de vida, como si 
perdió su trabajo o tuvo un bebé. Tienen 60 
días del evento para inscribirse.

Para familias indocumentadas visten: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented

 Tamaño de  
la familia

1

2

3

4

5

6

Niños podrían  
calificar para   

Medi-Cal

Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 
es entre…

Podrías calificar para asistencia 
financiera en la compra de un 

seguro a través de   
Covered California

 

Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 es menos de…

Adultos podrían  
calificar para   

Medi-Cal

Usted y su familia podrían calificar para asistencia financiera:

Tres formas para inscribirse 
con Medi-Cal y Covered 
California:

 
Elija su doctor de su red medica.

 
Haga sus citas anuales con su 
doctor para usted y su familia.

 
Asegúrese de llevar a su hijo(s) 
al dentista.

 
Si su plan lo requiere, haga su 
pago mensual.

 

El seguro de Medi-Cal debe 
ser renovado cada año. 
Medi-Cal le enviará por correo 
su paquete de renovación. 
Complete y regrese el paquete. 
Para ayuda, contacte su oficina 
de Medi-Cal o marque 211.  
Los planes de salud a través 
de Covered California se 
deben renovar cada año. La 
información para renovar se 
le enviara a finales de año o 
contacte a Covered California 

www.coveredca.com/
espanol/

1(800) 300-0213

Ayuda en persona: 
www.coveredca.com/
espanol/get-help/local/

Inscríbase.

Cuide Su Salud.  

Renueve 
 

Su Cobertura. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,934 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,394 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

Los niños—sin importar su estatus 
migratorio—niños de crianza, mujeres 
embarazadas y personas que estén 
legalmente en el país—incluyendo 
aquellos que tengan DACA—pueden 
ser elegibles para Medi-Cal



August-16

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
1 2 3 4 5

We will always try to have your COST OF LUNCH IS  $2.80
first entrée choice available but
cannot guarantee it REDUCED MEALS .40 

You can purchase a carton of 
milk for $.50

8 9 10 11 12
Chicken Nuggets Mini Cheeseburgers Hamburger Dominos Pepperoni Pizza

Chicken Patty Sandwich Taco Nada Dominos Cheese Pizza
Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich

Milk Milk Milk Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables

15 16 17 18 19
Bean and Cheese Burrito Cheeseburger Chicken Salad Orange Chicken & Rice Dominos Pepperoni Pizza
Chicken Smackers Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara Beef and CheeseTostada Soft Taco's Dominos Cheese Pizza

Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich

Milk Milk Milk Milk Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables

22 23 24 25 26
Bean and Cheese Burrito Hamburger Taco Salad Spaghetti with Meat Sauce Dominos Pepperoni Pizza
Chicken Nuggets Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara Mini Corndogs Taco Nada Dominos Cheese Pizza

Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich

Milk Milk Milk Milk Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables

29 30 31   
Bean and Cheese Burrito Mini Cheeseburgers Beef and Cheese Tostada
Chicken Smackers Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara Chicken Patty Sandwich

Milk Milk Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables Choice of fruits and Vegetables

The USDA and CDE are equal opportunity providers and employers. Web site: Jeffersonschooldistrict.com 
Visit mymealtime.com to make pre-payments on your Childs account
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