## **Jefferson Times**

Alyssa Wooten, Principal Lauren Beith, Secretary Michele Vinyard, Clerk

August 9, 2016

#### A note from the Principal ~

Dear Jefferson Families.

Welcome back to school Jefferson Families! Our staff has been working hard this summer to prepare for a successful and exciting school year! We are looking forward to another school year together! Our staff has been diligently working to prepare for an exciting school year.

We will be changing our bell schedules this year to align with the other schools in our district. The first bell rings at 8:10 am and the tardy bell at 8:15 am. We will have a 1:30 dismissal *EVERY MONDAY* and a 3:00 dismissal Tuesday through Friday. Please take the time to review all documents that come home with your child this week.

I look forward to seeing you at Back to School Night. This event will take place on Thursday, August 11<sup>th</sup> from 6:00 – 7:00. There will be a taco truck onsite from 5:00 – 6:00 as a fundraiser for our school. Parents will report to their child's first period teacher and then rotate through the classes. Your child will bring home a detailed schedule and school map, prior to Back to School Night, for your use.

Over the summer our ASB students attended a Leadership Conference, we welcomed our 5<sup>th</sup> grade students with a BBQ and our teachers attended a 3-day Professional Learning Conference in San Jose. Furthermore, please join me in welcoming new staff members: Julio Lopez (6<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup> Physical Education), Diane Entizne (7<sup>th</sup> grade ELA, History and Intervention), and Rachel Henley (Instructional Coach).

I'd like to thank our custodial staff for their hard work over the summer in keeping our beautiful new campus in prime condition and a huge shout out to our wonderful office ladies, Ms. Vinyard and Mrs. Beith, for preparing everything for our new school year!

I look forward to meeting those of you that are new to Jefferson School and also seeing all of the familiar faces on our first day of school. Please do not hesitate to come by and visit or contact me at 209-835-3053 or awooten@sicoe.net

Alyssa Wooten

Principal



#### ~ Covered California ~

By law, most people are now required to have health insurance or pay a penalty when they file their taxes. Californians can apply through Covered California and select the health insurance plan that works best for their needs and budget. The open-enrollment period happens once a year. Once open enrollment ends, you may enroll in a Covered California health plan only if you have a qualifying life event that makes you eligible to apply. Some examples of qualifying life events are: losing your health coverage, getting married, moving outside your plan's coverage area, having a baby and turning 26. To see if you qualify, visit <a href="www.CoveredCA.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment">www.CoveredCA.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment</a>. Individuals and families may also qualify for Medi-Cal benefits.



http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46 for upcoming dates, times and additional school information



Starting this year, the Food Service Program will discontinue ala carte food items except bottle water and  $2^{nd}$  helpings (Dominos pizza day's only). This change is due to a recent program review audit. We will continue to offer  $2^{nd}$  chance breakfast at recess. Breakfast is \$1.50 and includes milk and/or juice as well as food items(s). Questions, please call Debbi Rogers at 209-839-8759





# **Enroll. Get Care. Renew. Health Coverage All Year Long**

# **Health Coverage Options**

#### **Medi-Cal:**

- ► Children—regardless of immigration status—foster youth, pregnant women, and legally present individuals—including those with DACA status—may be eligible for no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.
- ► Medi-Cal covers immunizations, checkups, specialists, vision and dental services, and more for children and youth at no- or low-cost.
- Medi-Cal enrollment is available year-round.

#### **Covered California:**

- ► Covered California is where legal residents of California can compare quality health plans and choose the one that works best for them.
- ▶ Based on income and family size, many Californians may qualify for financial assistance.
- ► Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time you experience a life-changing event, like losing your job or having a baby. You have 60 days from the event to complete enrollment.

**Undocumented Families** visit: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented Immigration status information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not be used by any immigration agency to enforce immigration laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

You and your family may qualify for financial help:							
Household Size	If 2016 household i	If 2016 household income is between					
1	\$16,394	\$31,600	\$16,395 – \$47,080				
2	\$22,107	\$42,613	\$22,108 – \$63,720				
3	\$27,820	\$53,625	\$27,821 – \$80,360				
4	\$33,534	\$64,638	\$33,535 – \$97,000				
5	\$39,247	\$75,650	\$39,248 – \$113,640				
6	\$44,960	\$86,662	\$44,961 – \$130,280				
•	Adults may be eligible for <b>Medi-Cal</b>	Children may be eligible for <b>Medi-Cal</b>	May be eligible for financial help to purchase insurance through <b>Covered California</b>				

## Enroll.

Three ways to enroll in Medi-Cal and Covered California:



www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506



Find in-person help: www.coveredca.com /get-help/local/

## **Get Care.**

- Find a primary care doctor in your network.
- Schedule an annual checkup for you and your family.
- ► Make sure to take your child to the dentist.
- ► Pay your monthly premium if your plan requires it.

## Renew.

- Medi-Cal must be renewed every year. Medi-Cal will mail renewal packet.
   Complete and return. For help, contact your local Medi-Cal office or call 211.
- ► Health plans through Covered California must be renewed every year. Renewal information will be mailed at the end of the year, or contact Covered California at 1 (800) 300-1506.

For more information go to: www.allinforhealth.org

April 2016

















## Inscríbase. Cuide Su Salud. Renueve Su Cobertura. Cobertura de salud durante todo el año

## Sus Opciones de Cobertura de Salud

#### Medi-Cal:

- ► Los niños—sin importar su estatus migratorio—niños de crianza, mujeres embarazadas y personas que estén legalmente en el país—incluyendo aquellos que tengan DACA—pueden ser elegibles para Medi-Cal
- ► Medi-Cal proporciona vacunas, visitas al doctor de prevención, especialista, oculista y servicios dentales para niños y jóvenes gratis o a bajo costo.
- ► Inscripción al programa de Medi-Cal está disponible todo el año.

#### **Covered California:**

- ► Covered California es donde los residentes legales de California pueden comparar planes de salud de alta calidad y elegir el que les conviene.
- ▶ Dependiendo de los ingresos y el tamaño de la familia, muchos Californianos también podrían calificarán para obtener ayuda financiera.
- ► Inscríbase durante la Inscripción Abierta o en cualquier momento durante el año que a tenido un evento calificado de vida, como si perdió su trabajo o tuvo un bebé. Tienen 60 días del evento para inscribirse.

Para familias indocumentadas visten: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented Su información de inmigración es confidencial, protegida, y segura. Su información no se usará para fines de control de inmigración. Solo se usará para determinar la elegibilidad para cobertura médica.

### Usted y su familia podrían calificar para asistencia financiera:

	-			
Tamaño de la familia	Si el ingreso familiar e	Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 es entre		
1	\$16, <b>994</b>	\$31,600	\$16,395 – \$47,080	
2	\$22,107	\$42,613	\$22,108 – \$63,720	
3	\$27,820	\$53,625	\$27,821 – \$80,360	
4	\$33,534	\$64,638	\$33,535 – \$97,000	
5	\$39,247	\$75,650	\$39,248 – \$113,640	
6	\$44,960	\$86,662	\$44,961 – \$130,280	
•	Adultos podrían calificar para <b>Medi-Cal</b>	Niños podrían calificar para <b>Medi-Cal</b>	Podrías calificar para asistencia financiera en la compra de un seguro a través de Covered California	

## Inscríbase.

Tres formas para inscribirse con Medi-Cal y Covered California:



www.coveredca.com/ espanol/



1(800) 300-0213



Ayuda en persona: www.coveredca.com/ espanol/get-help/local/

## Cuide Su Salud.

- ► Elija su doctor de su red medica.
- ► Haga sus citas anuales con su doctor para usted y su familia.
- ► Asegúrese de llevar a su hijo(s) al dentista.
- ► Si su plan lo requiere, haga su pago mensual.

## Renueve Su Cobertura.

- ► El seguro de Medi-Cal debe ser renovado cada año. Medi-Cal le enviará por correo su paquete de renovación. Complete y regrese el paquete. Para ayuda, contacte su oficina de Medi-Cal o marque 211.
- Los planes de salud a través de Covered California se deben renovar cada año. La información para renovar se le enviara a finales de año o contacte a Covered California

Para más información visite:

www.allinforhealth.org www.asegurate.com















## August-16



Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
We will always try to have your first entrée choice available but cannot guarantee it  You can purchase a carton of milk for \$.50	COST OF LUNCH IS \$2.80 REDUCED MEALS .40	3	Fruits Grains  Vegetables  Protein	5
8 SCHOOL BUS	9 Chicken Nuggets	Mini Cheeseburgers Chicken Patty Sandwich	Hamburger Taco Nada	Dominos Pepperoni Pizza Dominos Cheese Pizza Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich
	Milk Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Milk Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Milk Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Milk Choice of fruits and Vegetables
15			18	
Bean and Cheese Burrito	Cheeseburger	Chicken Salad	Orange Chicken & Rice	Dominos Pepperoni Pizza
Chicken Smackers	Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara	Beef and CheeseTostada	Soft Taco's	Dominos Cheese Pizza Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich
Milk	Milk	Milk	Milk	Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables
22	23	24	25	26
Bean and Cheese Burrito	Hamburger	Taco Salad	Spaghetti with Meat Sauce	Dominos Pepperoni Pizza
Chicken Nuggets	Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara	Mini Corndogs	Taco Nada	Dominos Cheese Pizza
				Turkey, Ham & Cheese Sandwich
Milk	Milk	Milk	Milk	Milk
Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables
29	30	31		
Bean and Cheese Burrito	Mini Cheeseburgers	Beef and Cheese Tostada		
Chicken Smackers	Cheese Bread Sticks w/marinara	Chicken Patty Sandwich		
		Milk		
Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables	Choice of fruits and Vegetables		_